
THE LIST FASTEST-GROWING PRIVATE COMPANIES- LARGE CATEGORY Ranked by percent of verified 
revenue growth from 2017 to 
2019

FASTEST-GROWING PRIVATE COMPANIES- LARGE CATEGORY
Ranked by percent of verified revenue growth from 2017 to 2019

Rank

Company
Address
Website Phone

Percent growth
in revenue from

2017 - 2019

Revenue
(millions):

2019
2018
2017

Local full-time
employees:

2020
2019
2018

Business
description

Year est.
locally CFO Financial Executive(1)

1
Scientist.com
505 Lomas Santa Fe, Suite 110,
Solana Beach 92075
www.scientist.com 858-455-1300

181.46
$141.49
$97.41
$50.27

36
36
40

Research marketplace
for biopharma

industry
2007 Kris Kagan Kevin Lustig, PhD

2
Bycor General Contractors
6490 Marindustry Place,
San Diego 92121
www.bycor.com 858-587-1901

105.42
$182.91
$135.13
$89.05

116
116
107

General commercial
construction 1981 Janette Young Scott Kaats

3
EVOTEK, Inc.
6150 Lusk Blvd., Suite B204,
San Diego 92121
www.evotek.com 858-362-5083

95.44
$170
$124

$86.99

93
59
53

Technology 2014 Mari Rodish Cesar Enciso

4
National Funding
9820 Towne Centre Drive,
San Diego 92121
www.nationalfunding.com 888-733-2383

67.36
$158.15
$121.28
$94.5

232
236
220

Fintech services,
small business

lending, working
capital, equipment

financing

1999 Michael van Asselt David Gilbert

5
Veyo
4875 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200,
San Diego 92121
www.veyo.com 877-239-0981

47.13
$191.05
$182.64
$129.85

108
104
95

Health care, patient
transportation 2015 Tony Nichols Josh Komenda

6
Harper Construction Co. Inc.
2241 Kettner Blvd., Suite 300,
San Diego 92101
www.harperconstruction.com 619-233-7900

40.01
$257.46
$204.52
$183.88

65
66
64

Design build general
contractor 1974 Jackie Buck Jeff Harper

7
Independent Financial Group LLC
12671 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200,
San Diego 92130
www.ifgsd.com 858-436-3180

38.93
$193.5

$174.21
$139.28

82
81
77

Wealth management/
financial services 2003 Scott Heising Joe Miller

8
Cali Bamboo
6675 Mesa Ridge Road,
San Diego 92121
www.calibamboo.com 888-788-2254

32.24
$133.64
$131.81
$101.06

122
133
110

Building materials
manufacturer &

supplier
2004 Robert Peay Renee Thomas

Jacobs

9
G/M Business Interiors
110 W. A St., Suite 140,
San Diego 92101
www.gmbi.net 619-236-0500

26.23
$108.58
$99.23
$86.02

258
251
245

Retail furniture
dealership 2006 Josie Donley Laurinda Easley

Stephen L. Easley

10
Erickson-Hall Construction Co.
500 Corporate Drive,
Escondido 92029
www.ericksonhall.com 760-796-7700

11.91
$143.6

$175.53
$128.32

119
88
91

Construction 1998 David Jeffrey David Erickson

11
Kleinfelder
550 W. C St., Suite 1200,
San Diego 92101
www.kleinfelder.com 619-831-4600

3.71
$385.81
$357.86

$372

192
172
219

Engineering,
construction

management, design
and environmental

professional services
firm

1985 John Murphy Louis Armstrong

Companies in the Large category have gross revenue greater than or equal to $100M in the most recent year of reported data. Sources: The
companies and their CPA attestation letters.
Notes: To be considered for the list, companies must be privately held, based in San Diego County and have earned at least $350,000 in revenue in
2017. The Business Journal has chosen not to show rankings from last year's list because they misrepresent the company's growth. The purpose of
this list is to highlight those companies that grow quickly each year, and while it is unlikely that a company will rank every year, this does not mean
that it is not profitable and still growing. A number of companies returned surveys but did not rank in the top 100 for the list.
Due to rounding off, some growth percentages appear to be incorrect.

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of
the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal. Natallie Rocha, nrocha@sdbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the
editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants
or to imply a company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
(1) Financial Executives includes CFOs, CPAs, controllers & accountants.
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 BJA Partners offers a full service insurance experience:

SDChamber.org/join

Now more than ever our focus is on our members. Providing the 
support, resources, and network that business leaders need to 
navigate these challenging times. Getting San Diego back in 
business takes all of us working together and we are proud to help 
lead that effort toward economic recovery and stability. We’d love 
to have you join us. Visit our website to learn more about 
becoming a Chamber member. 

 The San Diego Regional Chamber of 
Commerce membership has been an 
invaluable asset for Cross Border Xpress. 
The advocacy and connections provided 
by the Chamber with both U.S. and 
Mexican government entities has been an 
unpaunparalleled resource successfully supporting 
the continued success of CBX since its 
inception.

“

” Jorge Goytortua
Chief Executive Officer, Cross Border Xpress
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