www.sdbj.com

## THE LIST FASTEST-GROWING PRIVATE COMPANIES- LARGE CATEGORY

Ranked by percent of verified revenue growth from 2017 to 2019

				Revenue (millions):	Local full-time employees:		2019			
Rank	Company Address Website Phone		Percent growth in revenue from 2017 - 2019	2019 2018 2017	2020 2019 2018	Business description	Year est. locally	CFO	Financial Executive <sup>(1)</sup>	
1	Scientist.com 505 Lomas Santa Fe, Suite 110, Solana Beach 92075 www.scientist.com 858-455-1300	scientist.com	181.46	\$141.49 \$97.41 \$50.27	36 36 40	Research marketplace for biopharma industry	2007	Kris Kagan	Kevin Lustig, PhD	
2	Bycor General Contractors 6490 Marindustry Place, San Diego 92121 www.bycor.com 858-587-1901		105.42	\$182.91 \$135.13 \$89.05	116 116 107	General commercial construction	1981	Janette Young	Scott Kaats	9
3	EVOTEK, Inc. 6150 Lusk Blvd., Suite B204, San Diego 92121 www.evotek.com 858-362-5083	Е√⊚тек	95.44	\$170 \$124 \$86.99	93 59 53	Technology	2014	Mari Rodish	Cesar Enciso	Q.
4	National Funding 9820 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego 92121 www.nationalfunding.com 888-733-2383	<b>National</b> Funding	67.36	\$158.15 \$121.28 \$94.5	232 236 220	Fintech services, small business lending, working capital, equipment financing	1999	Michael van Asselt	David Gilbert	
5	Veyo 4875 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200, San Diego 92121 www.veyo.com 877-239-0981	veyo	47.13	\$191.05 \$182.64 \$129.85	108 104 95	Health care, patient transportation	2015	Tony Nichols	Josh Komenda	
6	Harper Construction Co. Inc. 2241 Kettner Blvd., Suite 300, San Diego 92101 www.harperconstruction.com 619-233-7900	HARPER	40.01	\$257.46 \$204.52 \$183.88	65 66 64	Design build general contractor	1974	Jackie Buck	Jeff Harper	0
7	Independent Financial Group LLC 12671 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200, San Diego 92130 www.ifgsd.com 858-436-3180	D Independent Financial Group, (1		\$193.5 \$174.21 \$139.28	82 81 77	Wealth management/ financial services	2003	Scott Heising	Joe Miller	
8	<b>Cali Bamboo</b> 6675 Mesa Ridge Road, San Diego 92121 www.calibamboo.com 888-788-2254	Cali Bamboo	32.24	\$133.64 \$131.81 \$101.06	122 133 110	Building materials manufacturer & supplier	2004	Robert Peay	Renee Thomas Jacobs	E
9	<b>G/M Business Interiors</b> 110 W. A St., Suite 140, San Diego 92101 www.gmbi.net 619-236-0500	<b>G</b> M	26.23	\$108.58 \$99.23 \$86.02	258 251 245	Retail furniture dealership	2006	Josie Donley	Laurinda Easley Stephen L. Easley	( the second sec
10	Erickson-Hall Construction Co. 500 Corporate Drive, Escondido 92029 www.ericksonhall.com 760-796-7700	Follows (a) and (a) and (b) an	11.91	\$143.6 \$175.53 \$128.32	119 88 91	Construction	1998	David Jeffrey	David Erickson	
11	<b>Kleinfelder</b> 550 W. C St., Suite 1200, San Diego 92101 www.kleinfelder.com 619-831-4600	KLEINFELDER Brijkt Pregik. Right Soldows	3.71	\$385.81 \$357.86 \$372	192 172 219	Engineering, construction management, design and environmental professional services firm	1985	John Murphy	Louis Armstrong	

Companies in the Large category have gross revenue greater than or equal to \$100M in the most recent year of reported data. **Sources:** The companies and their CPA attestation letters. Notes: To be considered for the list, companies must be privately held, based in San Diego County and have earned at least \$350,000 in revenue in 2017. The Business Journal has chosen not to show rankings from last year's list because they misrepresent the company's growth. The purpose of this list is to bighlight those companies that grow quickly each year, and while it is unlikely that a company will rank every year, this does not mean that it is not profitable and still growing. A number of companies returned surveys but did not rank in the top 100 for the list. Due to rounding off, some growth percentages appear to be incorrect.

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal, Natallie Rocha, nrocha@adbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality. (1) Financial Executives includes CFOs, CPAs, controllers & accountants.



**Retirement &** 

**Financial Services** 

Personal

Insurance

Product

**Workers Comp** 

& Commercial

Insurance

